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= Scientific N N
\ et Directional Survey Certification
'y Drilling
RE: XTO Energy Inc. Operator
Stanolind Gas Com "B" #3 Well Name & No. ,
San Juan County, NM Location .
41DMP0704303 SDI Job No. N
1, Judi Moore , having personal knowledge of all the facts, hereby
~ certify that the attached directional survey run from a measured depth of 276 feetto a
measured depth of 2307 feet is true and correct as determined from all available records.
@é‘ WM\}L\ Well Planner Scientific Drilling International
/ Signa{ure Title Company
State of : Wyoming }
} ss
County of : Natrona }

On this_& | st day of AUQUS‘L , 2004, before me personally appeared
Jud: Moo e ~to me known as the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that (s)he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

Seal

/ dune ), D00%

My Commission Expires

Notary Public

NOTARY FPUBLIC

JENNIFER WHITEHERD

STATE OF WYOMING
COUNTY OF NATRONA

N My Commission Expires June 013};.008




) Scientific Drilling

Rocky Mountain Operations

DIRECTIONAL SURVEY REPORT

Prepared For

XTO ENERGY INC.
Stanolind Gas Com "B" #3
San Juan County, NM

Prepared By:
Judi Moore, Well Planner
Scientific Drilling International
Rocky Mountain District

Scientific Drilling International
7237 W. Barton Rd., Casper, WY 82604
P.O. Box 1600, Mills, WY 82644
(307) 472-6621
judim@sdicasper.com




. Field: San Juan County, NM
k N v%i;g iganolind Gas Com "B" #3
@ Scientific Drilling Wellpath: OH XT0O Energy Inc.

Rocky Mountain Operations Survey: Survey #1
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Scientific Drilling
Survey Completion Report

Company: XTO Energy Inc.

Field: San Juan County, NM
Site: Stanolind Gas Com "B" #3
Well: #3

Date:  08/31/2004
Co-ordinate(NE) Reference:
Vertical (TVD) Reference:
Section (VS) Reference:

Time: 12:27:47 Page:
Site: Stanolind Gas Com "B" #3
SITE 0.0
Well (0.00N,0.00E,0.00AZi)

Wellpath: OH Survey Calculation Method: . Minimum Curvature Db: Sybase
Survey: Survey #1 Start Date: 08/23/2004
Company: Scientific Drilling Engineer: B.Bayert/Eiserman
Tool: MWD; Tied-to: From Surface
Field: San Juan County, NM
Map System:US State Plane Coordinate System 1927 Map Zone: New Mexico, Western Zone
Geo Datum: NAD27 (Clarke 1866) Coordinate System: Site Centre
Sys Datum: Mean Sea Level Geomagnetic Model: igrf2000
Site: Stanolind Gas Com "B" #3
SHL SEC.9,T32N,R12W 1010'FSL & 2480'FWL
Site Position: Northing: ft  Latitude:
From: Lease Line Easting: ft  Longitade:
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 ft North Reference: True
Ground Level: 0.00 ft Grid Convergence: -0.16 deg
Well: #3 Siot Name:
Well Position: +N/-S 0.00 ft Northing: 2181963.27 ft Latitude: 36 59 46.000 N
+E/-W 0.00 ft Easting: 422003.55 ft  Longitude: 108 6 1500W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 ft
Wellpath: OH Drilled From: Surface
Tie-on Depth: 0.00 ft
Current Datum:  SITE Height 0.00 ft Above System Datum:  Mean Sea Level
Magnetic Data: 06/29/2004 Declination: 11.15 deg
Field Strength: 51712 aT Mag Dip Angle: 63.84 deg
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
ft ft ft deg
2000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Survey
Meas Depth Inclination Azimuth TVD Vert Sect N/S E/W DLS ClLen ClsD ClsA
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft ft ft deg
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
276.00 1.40 280.00 275.97 0.59 0.59 -3.32 0.51 276.00 3.37 280.00
336.00 0.90 265.00 335.96 0.67 0.67 451 097 60.00 456 278.47
416.00 1.00 49.90 415.96 1.07 1.07 460 226 80.00 473 283.04
476.00 1.20 28.60 475.95 1.96 1.96 -3.90 0.75 60.00 4.37 296.61
536.00 0.70 47.00 535.94 2.76 2.76 -3.33 097 60.00 4.33 309.59
617.00 0.40 92.80 616.93 3.08 3.08 -2.69 063 81.00 409 318.88
677.00 0.30 66.20 676.93 3.13 3.13 -2.34 0.31 60.00 3.91 323.29
777.00 0.30 24.30 776.93 3.48 348 -1.99 0.21 100.00 4.01 330.23
857.00 0.30 20.60 856.93 3.87 3.87 -1.83 0.02 80.00 428 334.67
957.00 0.50 310.40 956.93 4.39 4.39 -2.07 049 100.00 486 33477
1058.00 1.00 297.40 1057.92 5.08 5.08 -3.19 052 101.00 6.00 327.91
1160.00 1.00 340.80 1159.90 6.33 6.33 -4.27 072 102.00 764 326.01
1260.00 0.90 355.30 1259.89 7.94 7.94 462 026 100.00 919 329.80
1320.00 0.30 75.80 1319.89 8.45 8.45 451 1.50 60.00 9.58 331.92
1403.00 0.10 62.60 1402.89 8.54 8.54 423 025 83.00 9.53 333.62
1483.00 1.10 311.90 1482.88 9.08 9.08 -4.74 142 80.00 10.24 332.42
1564.00 0.20 107.70 1563.88 9.56 9.56 -5.19 1.59 81.00 10.87 331.51
1644.00 0.90 145.00 1643.87 9.00 9.00 -4.69 0.94 80.00 10.15 332.46
1724.00 0.60 202.00 1723.87 8.10 8.10 449 095 80.00 9.26 330.99
1804.00 0.90 255.00 1803.86 7.55 7.55 -5.25 0.90 80.00 9.19 325.15
1884.00 0.90 270.00 1883.85 7.38 7.38 6.49 0.29 80.00 9.83 318.69
1964.00 1.10 328.60 1963.84 8.04 8.04 -7.52 124 80.00 11.01 316.92
2045.00 0.70 307.40 2044.83 9.00 9.00 -8.32 063 81.00 12.26 317.27




o kQL‘ $)) Scientific Drilling
Rocky Mountain Operations

Scientific Drilling

Survey Completion Report
Company: XTO Energy inc. Date: 08/31/2004 Time: 12:27:47 Page: 2
Field: San Juan County, NM Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Site: Stanolind Gas Com "B" #3
Site: Stanolind Gas Com "B" #3 Vertical (TVD) Reference: SITE 0.0
Well: #3 Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,0.00Azi)
Wellpath: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature Db: Sybase
Survey
Meas Depth Inclination Azimuth TVD Vert Sect N/S E/W DLS CLen CisD ClIsA
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft ft ft deg
2125.00 0.80 279.60 2124.83 9.39 9.39 -9.25 047 80.00 13.19 31543
2250.00 1.90 265.80 2249.79 9.39 9.39 -12.18 0.91 125.00 16.38 307.62
2307.00 1.90 265.80 2306.76 9.25 9.25 -14.07 0.00 57.00 16.83 303.32
Annotation
MD TVD
ft ft
2307.00 2306.76 Projection to bit




